2013 |.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship

Hosted by: Fremd High School Monday February 04,2013
Meet Manager: Augie Fontanetta

Final Team Results

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 | Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 38.675 37.675 36.575 36.600 o 149.525
2 Palatine (Fremd) 37.025 36.825 35.875 36.500 o 146.225
3 Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 35.825 36.375 33.575 36.500 o 142.275
4  Hoffman Estates (Conant) 34.625 35.400 35.350 35.250 o |140.625
5 Palatine (H.S.) 35.700 34.400 35.450 33.925 o 139.475
6 Barrington 36.325 34.300 33.250 34.500 o 138.375



2013 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship

Hosted by: Fremd High School Monday Februdry 4,2013
Meet Manager: Augie Fontanetta
All - Around Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score

Abby Madden sr. Elgin (St. Edward) 9.825 9.425 9.325 9.375 9.488 37.950
2 Riley Mahoney So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.700 9.075 9.525 9.325 9.406 37.625
3 Jada Berkland So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.575 9.425 9.100 9.050 9.288 37.150
4 Amelia Rafferty Jr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.)  9.525 8.450 9.450 9.700 9.281 37.125
5 Rachael Underwood So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.850 9.600 8.775 8.825 9.263 37.050
6 Abby Alden Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.300 9.100 9.375 8900 9.169 36.675
7 Abby Hasanov Fr. Barrington 9.675 9.500 8.000 9.400 9.144 36.575
8 Gianna Scala Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect)  9.425 9.100 8.300 9.625 9.113  36.450
9 Maddie Larock So.  Mt. Prospect (Prospect)  9.250 9.475 8.125 9.275 9.031 36.125
10 Haleigh Sir Sr.  Park Ridge (Maine South) 9.200 8.825 8.850 9.200 9.019 36.075
11 Kelly Johnston Fr. Rolling Meadows 9.425 9.125 8.850 8.625 9.006 36.025
12 Meicie Bennett Jr.  Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.675 9.125 8.975 9.200 8.994 35.975
13 Christine Jensen Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.475 8.700 9.025 8750 8.988 35.950
14 Annalise Donati So. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.025 8.650 8.975 8.800 8.863 35.450
15 Caiti Poland Fr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.925 9.050 8.800 8.250 8.756 35.025
16 Claudia Przystal So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.650 8.800 9.025 8.075 8.638 34.550
17 Marissa Gradei Fr. Des Plaines (Maine West) 8.625 8.425 8.425 8675 8.538 34.150
18 Jasminka Sabic So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.)  8.675 8.600 7.850 8.900 8.506 34.025
19 Annie Johnson Jr.  Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.225 9.250 7.100 8.225 8.450 33.800
20 Claire Blume Sr. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 8.675 8.125 8.300 8.575 8.419 33.675
21 Jessica Lewis Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.600 7.875 8.525 8,550 8.388 33.550
22 Nicole Nieder Jr.  Park Ridge (Maine South) 8.750 8.200 7.825 8.750 8.381 33.525
23 Jordan Mann Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.250 8.150 7.275 8.500 8.294 33.175
24 Tara Schumann So. Barrington 8.100 8.025 8.100 8.850 8.269 33.075
25 Carly Berns Fr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 8.400 8.300 8.225 8.100 8.256 33.025
26 Linnae Capuder So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.350 7.900 8.350 8.325 8.231 32.925
27 Rachel Andersen Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.625 7.075 8.400 88675 8.194 32.775
28 Anna Bonder Fr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.) 8.825 7.675 7.450 8.100 8.013 32.050
29 Erika Ray Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.325 8.125 7.000 8.125 7.894 31.575
30 Diandra Duenser Fr. Buffalo Grove 8.375 8.350 6.575 7.925 7.806 31.225
31 Allison Riedel So. Algonquin (Jacobs) 9.725 7.950 8.350 0.000 8.675 26.025




Hosted by: Fremd High School

2013 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship

Meet Manager: Augie Fontanetta
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Vault Order of

Yr.
. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.600 9.500
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Abby Madden
Allison Riedel
Riley Mahoney
Abby Hasanov
Jada Berkland
Amelia Rafferty
Dylann Perrone
Christine Jensen
Mary Smaga
Sarah Zorrilla
Kelly Johnston
Christine Radochonski
Gianna Scala
Molly Blanke
Abby Alden
Jordan Mann
Maddie Larock
Annie Johnson
Haleigh Sir
Jesse-Lee VandenEykel
Annalise Donati
Megan Hedstrom
Kat Young
Meicie Bennett
Jasminka Sabic
Claudia Przystal
Lisa Radochonski
Mia Loxley
Maggie Betti
Ashley Chimis
Carly Berns
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Jr.

Fr.
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School

Elgin (St. Edward)
Algonquin (Jacobs)

Barrington
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)

Palatine (Fremd)
Palatine (Fremd)
Hoffman Estates (Conant)
Rolling Meadows
Palatine (Fremd)

Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Barrington
Palatine (H.S.)
Buffalo Grove
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Arlington Heights (Hersey)
Park Ridge (Maine South)
Roselle (Lake Park)
Roselle (Lake Park)
Palatine (H.S.)
Schaumburg (H.S.)
Hoffman Estates (Conant)
Hoffman Estates (H.S.)
Palatine (H.S.)
Palatine (Fremd)

Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Palatine (Fremd)
Schaumburg (H.S.)
Park Ridge (Maine South)

Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.550 9.750
. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.150 8.800

. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.500 9.550

Monday February 4,2013
Finish
VAULT 1 VAULT 2 Average
J1 J2 pa J1 J2 pes Score
0 9.850 9.850 O 9.850
9.550 9.750 0 9.850 9.800 0O 9.825
9.500 9.600 0 9.750 9.700 O 9.725
0 9.600 9.800 O 9.700
9.500 9.750 0 9.650 9.700 O 9.675
0 9.600 9.550 O 9.575
9.250 9.200 0 9.550 9.500 0O 9.525
0 9.450 9.600 O 9.525
9.550 9.400 0 9.350 9.350 O 9.475
9.450 9.500 0 9.250 9.400 O 9.475
9.500 9.400 0 9.500 9.300 O 9.450
9.050 9.250 0 9.350 9.500 O 9.425
9.050 9.100 0 9.450 9.400 O 9.425
9.450 9.400 0 9.400 9.400 O 9.425
9.450 9.300 0 0.000 0.000 O 9.375
9.350 9.250 0 8.150 8.200 O 9.300
8.700 8.750 0 9.300 9.200 O 9.250
9.200 9.100 0 9.300 9.200 O 9.250
8.700 8.700 0 9.300 9.150 O 9.225
8.950 8.700 0 9.300 9.100 O 9.200
9.200 9.000 0 9.200 9.050 0O 9.125
8.950 9.100 0 8.250 8.550 0O 9.025
8.850 8.650 0 8.700 8.700 O 8.750
8.700 8.600 0 8650 8.750 0 8.700
8.650 8.400 0 8.850 8.500 0O 8.675
8.650 8.700 0 8.350 8.600 O 8.675
8.700 8.600 0 8.400 8.400 O 8.650
0.000 0.000 O 8.650 8.650 O 8.650
7.900 7.200 0 8.750 8.400 O 8.575
8.550 8600 0 8.650 8.300 O 8.575
8.600 8.400 0 0.000 0.000 0O 8.500
8.050 8.200 0 8.300 8.500 O 8.400
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Name

Rachael Underwood

Maddie Solka
Abby Hasanov
Maddie Larock
Emily Pinderski
Jada Berkland
Abby Madden
Annie Johnson
Sydney Plichta
Mary Smaga
Kelly Johnston
Gianna Scala
Abby Alden
Riley Mahoney
Caiti Poland
Maddie Boldt
Sara Kramer
Emily Neal
Rachel Tong
Sarah Starzynski
Haleigh Sir
Claudia Przystal
Christine Jensen
Sam Panther
Annalise Donati
Molly Blanke
Amelia Rafferty
Marissa Gradei
Nicole Nieder
Sarah Zorrilla
Megan Hedstrom
Allison Riedel

Fr.
Fr.

So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
Sr.
Fr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.

Jr

So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.

Jr.

So.
So.
Fr.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Fr.
Sr.
So.

School
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Barrington
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Palatine (Fremd)
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Elgin (St. Edward)
Arlington Heights (Hersey)
Palatine (Fremd)
Palatine (Fremd)
Rolling Meadows
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Palatine (H.S.)
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Schaumburg (H.S.)

Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Palatine (Fremd)
Hoffman Estates (Conant)
Hoffman Estates (Conant)
Park Ridge (Maine South)
Palatine (H.S.)
Palatine (Fremd)
Schaumburg (H.S.)
Roselle (Lake Park)
Barrington
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Des Plaines (Maine West)
Park Ridge (Maine South)
Hoffman Estates (Conant)
Palatine (H.S.)
Algonquin (Jacobs)

J1
9.500
9.500
9.5650
9.550
9.500
9.400
9.400
9.250
9.150
9.200
9.250
9.100
9.200
9.100
9.100
8.950
9.100
8.900
9.000
9.000
8.850
8.700
8.650
8.550
8.600
8.500
8.300
8.450
8.100
7.850
8.000
7.850

2013 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Hosted by: Fremd High School
Meet Manager; Augie Fontanetta

Uneven Parallel

Yr.
So.

Monday February 4,2013

Bars Order of Finish

J2 Ded. Average Score

9.700 0 9.600
9.650 0 9.575
9.450 0 9.500
9.400 0 9.475
9.350 0 9.425
9.450 0 9.425
9.450 0 9.425
9.250 0 8.250
9.300 0 9.225
9.200 0 9.200
9.000 0 9.125
9.100 0 9.100
9.000 0 9.100
9.050 0 9.075
9.000 0 9.050
9.100 0 9.025
8.900 0 9.000
9.050 0 8.975
8.950 0 8.975
8.800 0 8.900
8.800 0 8.825
8.900 0 8.800
8.750 0 8.700
8.800 0 8.675
8.700 0 8.650
8.600 0 8.550
8.600 0 8.450
8.400 0 8.425
8.300 0 8.200
8.250 0 8.050
8.050 0 8.025
8.050 0 7.950



2013 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship

Hosted by: Fremd High School Monday February 4,2013
Meet Manager: Augie Fontanetta

Balance Beam Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Average Score
E Riley Mahoney S0. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.550  9.500 0 9.525
2 Sydney Plichta So. Palatine (Fremd) 9550 9.450 0 9.500
3 Amelia Rafferty Jr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.) 9.300 9.600 0 9.450
4 Abby Alden Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9450 9.300 0 9.375
5 Abby Madden Sr. Elgin (St. Edward) 9.250 9.400 0 9.325
6 Jada Berkland S0. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.000  9.200 0 9.100
6 Savanna Mensching Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.100  9.100 0 9.100
8 Claudia Przystal So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.950 9.100 0 9.025
8 Christine Jensen Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.150 8.900 0 9.025
10 Meicie Bennett Jr.  Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.000  8.950 0 8.975
11 Rache! Tong Jr.  Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.900  8.950 0 8.925
12 Nicole Kuksuk Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.050 8.750 0 8.900
13 Haleigh Sir Sr. Park Ridge (Maine South)  8.950  8.750 0 8.850
13 Kelly Johnston Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.950 8.750 0 8.850
15 Caiti Poland Fr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.700  8.900 0 8.800
16 Rachael Underwood S0. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 8.700  8.850 0 8.775
16 Christine Radochonski So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.900 8.650 0] 8.775
18 Sarah Starzynski Sr.  Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.700  8.800 0 8.750
19 Amanda Morgan Fr. Barrington 8.700 8.750 0 8.725
20 Ali Kelly Fr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.700 8.700 0 8.700
21 Jesse-Lee VandenEykel Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.750 8.550 0 8.650
22 Mariah Gura Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.550  8.600 0 8.575
23 Lisa Radochonski Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.600 8.500 0 8.550
24 Tarah Schomer Fr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.550 8.450 0 8.500
25 Molly Blanke Fr. Barrington 8.200 8.650 0 8.425
25 Marissa Gradei Fr. Des Plaines (Maine West) 8.450  8.400 0 8.425
27 Rachel Andersen Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.300 8.500 0 8.400
28 Gianna Scala Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.400 8.200 0 8.300
29 Maddie Larock So. Mt Prospect (Prospect) 8.100 8.150 0 8.125
30 Abby Hasanov Fr. Barrington 8.300 7.700 0 8.000
31 Andrea Ori So. Palatine (H.S.) 7.900 7.950 0 7.925
32 Jordan Mann Sr. Buffalo Grove 7.500 7.050 0] 7.275
33 Annie Johnson Jr.  Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.300  6.900 0 7.100




2013 |.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship

Hosted by: Fremd High School
Meet Manager: Augie Fontanetta

Monday February 4,2013

Floor Exerclse Order of Finish

Place Name

E Amelia Rafferty
2 Gianna Scala
3 Christine Radochonski
4 Abby Hasanov
5 Abby Madden
6 Riley Mahoney
7 Maddie Larock
8 Maddie Solka
9 Meicie Bennett
9 Haleigh Sir
1 Jada Berkland
12 Emily Neal
13 Jasminka Sabic
14 Anna Johnson
15 Tara Schumann
16 Rachael Underwood
17 Annalise Donati
18 Lauryn Rotonda
19 Rachel Andersen
19 Marissa Gradei
21 Kelly Johnston
21 Demi Goodwin
23 Jessica Lewis
24 Nicole Kuksuk
24 Jordan Mann
26 Andrea Ori
27 Megan Donner
28 Jada Jones
29 Annie Johnson
30 Claudia Przystal

Yr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.

Jr.

So.

School
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Palatine (Fremd)
Barrington
Elgin (St. Edward)
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Hoffman Estates (Conant)
Park Ridge (Maine South)
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Palatine (Fremd)
Hoffman Estates (H.S.)
Palatine (Fremd)
Barrington
Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop]
Roselle (Lake Park)
Park Ridge (Maine South)
Rolling Meadows
Des Plaines (Maine West)
Rolling Meadows
Roselle (Lake Park)
Roselle (Lake Park)
Palatine (H.S.)
Buffalo Grove
Palatine (H.S.)

Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Barrington
Arlington Heights (Hersey)
Palatine (H.S.)

J1
9.700
9.600
9.550
9.300
9.500
9.450
9.300
9.200
9.150
9.150
9.150
9.000
8.900
8.900
9.100
9.000
8.650
8.750
8.550
8.700
8.700
8.750
8.700
8.600
8.550
8.350
8.400
8.150
8.100
7.850

J2 Ded. Average Score

9.700 0 9.700
9.650 0 9.625
9.550 0 9.550
9.500 0 9.400
9.250 0 9.375
9400 0.1 9.325
9.250 0 9.275
9.300 0 9.250
9.250 0 9.200
9.250 0 9.200
8.950 0 9.050
8.900 0 8.950
8.900 0 8.900
8.850 0 8.875
8.800 0.1 8.850
8.850 0.1 8.825
8.950 0 8.800
8.700 0 8.725
8.800 0 8.675
8.650 0 8.675
8.5650 0 8.625
8.500 0 8.625
8.800 0.2 8.550
8600 0.1 8.500
8.450 0 8.500
8.550 0 8.450
8.350 0 8.375
8.350 0 8.250
8.350 0 8.225
8.300 0 8.075




